The Licensee shall withdraw Water for the Municipal Undertaking from Char Lake at 

Monitoring Program Station RUT-1, using the Water Treatment and Supply Facilities or 

as otherwise approved by the Board in writing. 

2. The annual quantity of Water used for all purposes from Char Lake shall not exceed two 

hundred and seventeen thousand (217,000) cubic metres per annum or as otherwise 

approved by the Board in writing.  

3. The Licensee shall, within ninety (90) days of approval of this Licence, install the 

appropriate flow-metering equipment required to accurately record the quantity of Water